

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you received for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your NHS Foundation Trust?
2. What is the combined number of rejected primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your NHS Foundation Trust?
3. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you received for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your NHS Foundation Trust?
4. What is the combined number of rejected primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your NHS Foundation Trust?

By rejected referrals I mean all primary care referrals that were returned to the referrer. And by primary care referrals I mean all referrals coming from GP practices.

Question	Answer
1. Primary Care Referrals In Period Of 1 May 2021 - 30 April 2022	101751
2. Rejected Primary Care Referrals In Period Of 1 May 2021 - 30 April 2022	1273
3. Primary Care Referrals In Period Of 1 May 2020 - 30 April 2021	77420
4. Rejected Primary Care Referrals In Period Of 1 May 2020 - 30 April 2021	1148